§>.)m?

14th September, 1954*

The Offioer In Charge,
Police 3tatlon,
KLIPTOWN.

Dear Sir,
ret Calphaa Mphahlele

Bearer has to proceed to the Fordsburg Polioe Station in order to
submit a olaim of personal property whioh was taken into oustody on the
14th July, 1954 when he was under arrest. As he has been debarred cy law
from entering the Urban Area of Johanneslxirg Sergeant Jordaen of Fordstorg
Polioe Station has advised me to request you to give him a pass to unable him
to prooeed to the polioe station*

I shall be grateful if you will assist him a* stated and also make
it possible for him to oome to my office on the same day as there are other
investigations whioh haws to be made on his behalf#

Thanking you in advanoe.

Tours faithfully,

W. B. Ngakane.
FIELD OFFICER.



A/15/4/1. 14th September, 1954.

Mr* Carphae Mphahlele,
Lilydale School,
KLIPTOWK.

Sear Ur* Mphahlele,
goppqg.rty In the custody of the Polio*.

I shall be glad if you will take the attaohed letter to the offices

in chaage of the Kliptown Police station. He will give you a Pass to enable
you to proceed to the Fordsburg Police Station.

I suggest that after you have been given a Pass you should phone nme
00 that | oould meet you at Br%amfontein station and accompany you to
FordsUirg. Hy phone number is 44-4368.

Tours faithfully,

W. B. Hgakane.
FIELD OFFICES.












COPY S.A.P.22.
Cell No. Bag No.98§...

k R .562702

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE.
PRISONER’ S PROPERTY RECEIPT.

Station Fordsburg. * R.C.1. Sect. 29

Date and time. 14.7.54 O0.B. NO....ovennenen.
Number and name of member of Force; in charge of case. 26140

Sect.29.

RECEIVED FROM Kaiphas Mptlahela a prisoner

in custody:

NOTES A 8512S £.— 10s. Od.
ydo)
Total value 10s.
Amount in words ten shillings
Other effects Pen, watch, wallet
WITNESS.
Sgd.

Signature of member of Force
receiving property from prisoner)

LAST MEAL AT ABOVE STATION GIVEN AT 8 Orie

on the,
Date



RECEIPT

-/
Received from the South African Police at .........coooveiiininnn...

the property mentioned overleaf, complete in every detail, and in good order.

—Signature or mark of recipient

Witness................

Witness................

Right Thumb-print

Witness
Witness
Of o
Note. In the case of illiterate personss—

(1) Europeans should make their mark in presence of two
witnesses who must sign the form.

(2) In the case of natives the right thumb impression should be taken
and witnessed by two witnhesses. The name of the recipient must
also appear in each case.



Mr* Calphas Mphahlele,
Lilydale School,
Kliptown,

JOHAjNi! SBETKO.

Dear Sir,
re. Porait Jto seek..a”logagat.

With further reference to the abov* aubjeot, |

hare to inform
you that | am now baol

In my offioe aud ready to attend to you.

I shall be pleased, if you call at my offioe any day at 8*30
in the morning. It must, however, not be on a Saturday.

Yours faithfully,

W.B. Hgakane,
FIELD OFFIC3R.



/">—c tfCtajL

Ho. c/a/5/i. 6th August, 1934*

Mr. Caiphaa Mphahlele,
Lilydale School,
KLIPTOV/I.

Trunavaal*

Dear Ur. Mphahlele,

Thank you for your lettor of the 28th July*

Unfortunately, Mr. Ngakane, our Field Officer who deals with all
influx control problems which are referred to us, is on short leave. As

soon as he returns;, 1 shall discuss your case with him and ask him to assist
you, if possible.

With best wishes,

Tours sinoerely,

P. J. van Wyk.
ACTCTQ EIBSOTOI?.
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COoPY

STATEMENT OF WAGES PAID BY EMPLOYER.

House No. 8183
Full Name of Employee Ex/Cert. No. N.I.No.
Ndumiso S/C No. 612

Company No. Date Engaged 12. 5 1950.

Occupation General worker If dismissed date of discharge ............

1953 Total Earnings 1954 Total Earnings
July £20. 0. 8. January £14. 7. 3.
August £19.13. 0. February £19. 3. 0.
September £24.17. 9. March £30.10.11.
October £19. 3. 0. April £20. 13. 11.
November £19. 9. 4. May £19. 3. 4.
December £29. 12. 2. June £23. 19. 2.

(includes Bonus &
Leave pay.

I hereby certify that the wages (including C.0.L.A.) paid to the above
native whilst in the employ of this firm during the year ended 30th June,
1954j were as shown above.

Name of firm. Suchard Chocolate (S.A.( Ltd.,

Address. 66 — 68, Eloff Street, Ext. Johannesburg.

Employer's signature, Suchard Chocolate (S.A)Ltd.

M.A.Bray.

Bate. 15. 9. 1954.



Hef. lo. 1/15/4/1
IBH/MO. 16th September, 1934*

The Manager,

Messrs. Suohard Chosolate (S.A.) Ltd.,
P.O. Box 6987,

JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

ret Wa”s jjaii to employee Nduraiso.

One of your workers by the name of Ndamiso has brought to us a
statement of wages dravm up by you for the Kon—Bouropean Affairs Department
purporting to be a reflection of wages actually paid to him for the period
July 1953 — June 1954* He states that his weekly wages, as paid to him,
have been £4*16*6 and that ou no occasion has he ewer received a weekly
wage above this araowit except as indicated for Bseember. He particularly
mentions the amounts of £24.17*9% £30*10.11 and £23*19*2 for the months of
September, 1953* March, 1954 and June, 1954 respectively.

It is possible that his statement may not be correct, but if it is
true that his weekly wages are £4.16.6 as stated by his, the disparity between
a weekly wage of £4.16*6 and £30.0.0 a month or even £24.17*9 and £23.9*2, is
sufficiently great tc raise a query in one's mind one way or the other. |
should appreciate it if you would be kind enough to favour me with an explanation
to enable me to clear the position for him.

Tou will appreciate the importance of this statement both for and
for the City Council* It is on its basis that this man is going to pay an
economic or a sub—economic rent for the* cottage he is oocupying and on the
basis of the figures supplied by you there is no doubt that he is going to be
treated as an "economis" tenant, and it would be very hard on him if the
position was not as indicated.

Tours faithfully,

V.B. lgakane,
FIELD OFFICES.



*1 ANV A |

*4.U FACTORY:
: 46/68 ELOFF ST. EXTENSION

JOHANNESBURG
SOUTH AFRICA

SIP 2 1 1954

S u ¢ & a /u
TELEPHONE s 34-3107
TEL. ADD.: "SUCHARD"

Chocolate (sa.) Limited p.0. BOX <487

MANUFACTURERS OF WORLD FAMOUS SUCHARD PRODUCTS. 20th September’ 1954.
SELLING AGENtfi FOR CROWN CONFECTIONERS LTD.

/NAB.

The Field Officer,
S.A. Institute of Race'Ri tions W.0.219,
P.0. Box 97,

JOHANNESBURG.
Dear Sir,
re: Wages Paid to Employee Maumiso
f
We thank you for your letter of the 16th instant, Ref.
No*A/15/4/1.

Ve would advise that this worker is quite correct in that
his flat rate of pay is £4.16,6 per week but he failed to mention that at
tines he worked overtime which, naturally, most be included in the figures
you require which stated "Total earnings to be shown".

As regards the months September 1953, March and June 1954,
as there were five working weeks in each of these months the figures shown
are qui|p correct in accordance with your requirements of eamitngs per
calender month. The amount shown against December 1953 included his
yacres leave pay as well as a bonus. This information was given at the
foot of the form we completed in respect of this worker.

Trusting the above will clarify the position.

We are,

Tours faithfully,
SUCHARD CHOCOLATE (S.A.) LTD.

Managing Director.i

G. PETITPIERRE (Swiss). (Alt. D. W. HAYSOMI, W. J. LAMS. C. P. DIETHELM ISwissJ. M. THOMANN {Swill). H. J. A. ROHRBACH. Managing Director.



21st September, 1954.

Mr. Joseph Stolde,

Boob 23 No. 7 Shaft,
Gedold Mice,

ZtJL-JE

Monghali ea ratehang,

Ke aaohitsi lengola la hau ka utlwa kamo u batting
Ilbulca kateng. Ke eoabela ho u tsebiea hore ho rona mona
libuka tseo ha lio: empa ke botsitse Christian literature
Depot one ba na le taona; theka ea tsona e enp ka mokhoa onat

Romela chelete e kana ka il/l10 hot The Manager, Christian
literature 7\jpot, 204"A" —Tegype Street, Johannesburg.

Ke nna oa hau,

V. B. Ngakane,
TTKK) QgI™nER.



Mr. Ellas Motifp—,
Vaaldara Hospital,
c/o Irrigation Works Dept*,

ZisUJdm X .°Ep

Dear Sir,

Re: INQUIRY ABOUT EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES FOR

Replying to your letter dated 10th instant, 1 have to advise
you to apply to one of the nine hospitals along the Reef. It is
possible that they may have a vacancy or two,

I must point out, however, that the influx control reg’tlations
are very strict about people IrcJ outside entering the urbun ureas
for the purpose of employment, and I am not certain whether you would
be permitted to enter Johannesburg or any of the municipal areas
along the Reef.

As the mine hospitals, like the mines, fall outside the influx
control regulations, it is just possible that if you found work with
one of them you may be allowed to take it.

The position is not at all clear and | am not in a position to
say with any degree of certainty whether you will be permitted to
enter the urban area or not.

Yours faithfully,

f. B. Ngakane,
FIELD OFFICER.



i/154/1 21st September, 1954.

The Director,

liunioipal Employment Bureau,
404, Main Hoad,

FORDSBPEG.

Dear Ur. Cohen,
rei Cornelius jfa”anoke.
I spoke to you over the '‘phone about hearer. He has been

beguiled and brought to Johannesburg by people who aooepted a fee from
him and promised to find employment and at the moment is staying with an

unole. Dr. Hoemle brought him to se for assistance.
I shall be glad if you will enable him to enter domestic work
which, 1 believe, has many posts vaoant as otherwise he is desperate

and may fall into the hands of the polio* at any moment.

Tours faithfully*

W. B, Ngakane.
KELP OFFICER.



Mr. P. R. Maswanganye,
Hamah Mission,

Private Bag 160,

P. 0. SIBASA.

Dear Sir,
Ret LOST KBSIffi'KRU) PACKi.T.

I am in receipt of your letter dated 14th instnnt, and
am sorry to learn that you have had trouble in connection with
your registered packet.

I suggest that you send nme the registered slip so that

I may write to the post office officials about it.

Yours faithfully,

V. B. Ngakane,
FIELD OFFICER.
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